
SUMMARY OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES BY OBJECT OF EXPENDITURES

FAR No. 1-A

As at the Quarter Ending June 30, 2021
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SUMMARY 100,169,000.00 0.00 100,169,000.00 100,169,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,169,000.00 13,524,857.92 12,414,243.74 0.00 0.00 25,939,101.66 12,938,421.68 12,269,986.27 0.00 0.00 25,208,407.95 0.00 74,229,898.34 0.00 730,693.71

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 23,392,724.93 0.00 72,313,581.36 730,693.7196,437,000.000.0096,437,000.00 96,437,000.00 12,605,668.54 11,517,750.10 0.00 0.000.0011,373,492.6312,019,232.30 0.0096,437,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 24,123,418.64

Personnel
Services

21,237,180.52 0.00 19,137,251.56 423,567.9240,798,000.000.0040,798,000.00 40,798,000.00 11,086,006.83 10,574,741.61 0.00 0.000.0010,512,609.9310,724,570.59 0.0040,798,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 21,660,748.44

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 16,987,406.72 0.00 14,520,035.46 422,658.8231,930,101.00(237,899.00)32,168,000.00 31,930,101.00 10,024,959.55 7,385,105.99 0.00 0.000.007,323,883.419,663,523.31 0.0032,168,000.00 0.00(237,899.00) 0.00 0.00 17,410,065.54

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 16,584,206.72 0.00 13,850,235.46 422,658.8230,857,101.00(237,899.00)31,095,000.00 30,857,101.00 9,794,559.55 7,212,305.99 0.00 0.000.007,151,083.419,433,123.31 0.0031,095,000.00 0.00(237,899.00) 0.00 0.00 17,006,865.54

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 31,095,000.00 (237,899.00) 30,857,101.00 31,095,000.00 (237,899.00) 0.00 0.00 30,857,101.00 9,794,559.55 7,212,305.99 0.00 0.00 9,433,123.3117,006,865.54 7,151,083.41 0.00 0.00 16,584,206.72 0.00 13,850,235.46 0.00 422,658.82

Salaries and Wages - Casual/Contractual 5010102000 403,200.00 0.00 669,800.00 0.001,073,000.000.001,073,000.00 1,073,000.00 230,400.00 172,800.00 0.00 0.000.00172,800.00230,400.00 0.001,073,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 403,200.00

Other Compensation 5010200000 3,877,273.34 0.00 4,364,817.56 909.108,243,000.00101,000.008,142,000.00 8,243,000.00 858,813.26 3,019,369.18 0.00 0.000.003,018,460.08858,813.26 0.008,142,000.00 0.00101,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,878,182.44

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 717,454.55 0.00 457,636.35 909.101,176,000.000.001,176,000.00 1,176,000.00 414,545.45 303,818.20 0.00 0.000.00302,909.10414,545.45 0.001,176,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 718,363.65

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 1,176,000.00 0.00 1,176,000.00 1,176,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,176,000.00 414,545.45 303,818.20 0.00 0.00 414,545.45718,363.65 302,909.10 0.00 0.00 717,454.55 0.00 457,636.35 0.00 909.10

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 175,000.00 0.00 305,000.00 0.00480,000.000.00480,000.00 480,000.00 94,500.00 80,500.00 0.00 0.000.0080,500.0094,500.00 0.00480,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 175,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 35,000.00 0.00 295,000.00 0.00330,000.00(150,000.00)480,000.00 330,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.000.0015,000.0020,000.00 0.00480,000.00 0.00(150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 35,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 480,000.00 (150,000.00) 330,000.00 480,000.00 (150,000.00) 0.00 0.00 330,000.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.0035,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 0.00 295,000.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 294,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00294,000.000.00294,000.00 294,000.00 294,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00294,000.00 0.00294,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 294,000.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 294,000.00 0.00 294,000.00 294,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 294,000.00 294,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 294,000.00294,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 294,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria 5010210000 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.0040,000.000.0040,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0040,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 40,000.00 0.00 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40,000.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 101,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00101,000.00101,000.000.00 101,000.00 0.00 101,000.00 0.00 0.000.00101,000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00101,000.00 0.00 0.00 101,000.00

Hazard Pay 5010211001 0.00 101,000.00 101,000.00 0.00 101,000.00 0.00 0.00 101,000.00 0.00 101,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00101,000.00 101,000.00 0.00 0.00 101,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Overtime and Night Pay 5010213000 84,243.79 0.00 65,756.21 0.00150,000.00150,000.000.00 150,000.00 35,767.81 48,475.98 0.00 0.000.0048,475.9835,767.81 0.000.00 0.00150,000.00 0.00 0.00 84,243.79

Overtime Pay 5010213001 0.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00 0.00 0.00 150,000.00 35,767.81 48,475.98 0.00 0.00 35,767.8184,243.79 48,475.98 0.00 0.00 84,243.79 0.00 65,756.21 0.00 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 2,591,000.00 0.002,591,000.000.002,591,000.00 2,591,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,591,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 2,591,000.00 0.00 2,591,000.00 2,591,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,591,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,591,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 245,000.00 0.00245,000.000.00245,000.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00245,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 245,000.00 0.00 245,000.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 2,470,575.00 0.00 120,425.00 0.002,591,000.000.002,591,000.00 2,591,000.00 0.00 2,470,575.00 0.00 0.000.002,470,575.000.00 0.002,591,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,470,575.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 2,591,000.00 0.00 2,591,000.00 2,591,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,591,000.00 0.00 2,470,575.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,470,575.00 2,470,575.00 0.00 0.00 2,470,575.00 0.00 120,425.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 245,000.00 0.00245,000.000.00245,000.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00245,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 245,000.00 0.00 245,000.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 262,585.46 0.00 147,414.54 0.00410,000.000.00410,000.00 410,000.00 132,444.02 130,141.44 0.00 0.000.00130,141.44132,444.02 0.00410,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 262,585.46

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 31,400.00 0.00 27,600.00 0.0059,000.000.0059,000.00 59,000.00 15,900.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.000.0015,500.0015,900.00 0.0059,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,400.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 59,000.00 0.00 59,000.00 59,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,000.00 15,900.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 15,900.0031,400.00 15,500.00 0.00 0.00 31,400.00 0.00 27,600.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 199,685.46 0.00 92,314.54 0.00292,000.000.00292,000.00 292,000.00 100,644.02 99,041.44 0.00 0.000.0099,041.44100,644.02 0.00292,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 199,685.46

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 292,000.00 0.00 292,000.00 292,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 292,000.00 100,644.02 99,041.44 0.00 0.00 100,644.02199,685.46 99,041.44 0.00 0.00 199,685.46 0.00 92,314.54 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 31,500.00 0.00 27,500.00 0.0059,000.000.0059,000.00 59,000.00 15,900.00 15,600.00 0.00 0.000.0015,600.0015,900.00 0.0059,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 31,500.00

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 59,000.00 0.00 59,000.00 59,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,000.00 15,900.00 15,600.00 0.00 0.00 15,900.0031,500.00 15,600.00 0.00 0.00 31,500.00 0.00 27,500.00 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 109,915.00 0.00 104,984.00 0.00214,899.00136,899.0078,000.00 214,899.00 69,790.00 40,125.00 0.00 0.000.0040,125.0069,790.00 0.0078,000.00 0.00136,899.00 0.00 0.00 109,915.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 109,915.00 0.00 104,984.00 0.00214,899.00136,899.0078,000.00 214,899.00 69,790.00 40,125.00 0.00 0.000.0040,125.0069,790.00 0.0078,000.00 0.00136,899.00 0.00 0.00 109,915.00

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 78,000.00 126,899.00 204,899.00 78,000.00 126,899.00 0.00 0.00 204,899.00 59,790.00 40,125.00 0.00 0.00 59,790.0099,915.00 40,125.00 0.00 0.00 99,915.00 0.00 104,984.00 0.00 0.00

Loyalty Award - Civilian 5010499015 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

2,155,544.41 0.00 22,273,329.80 307,125.7924,736,000.000.0024,736,000.00 24,736,000.00 1,519,661.71 943,008.49 0.00 0.000.00860,882.701,294,661.71 0.0024,736,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 2,462,670.20

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 191,170.00 0.00 2,082,830.00 0.002,274,000.000.002,274,000.00 2,274,000.00 119,020.00 72,150.00 0.00 0.000.0072,150.00119,020.00 0.002,274,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 191,170.00

Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 191,170.00 0.00 785,830.00 0.00977,000.000.00977,000.00 977,000.00 119,020.00 72,150.00 0.00 0.000.0072,150.00119,020.00 0.00977,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 191,170.00

Traveling Expenses - Foreign 5020102000 0.00 0.00 1,297,000.00 0.001,297,000.000.001,297,000.00 1,297,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.001,297,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 253,947.49 0.00 8,576,766.73 56,285.788,887,000.000.008,887,000.00 8,887,000.00 122,429.99 187,803.28 0.00 0.000.00131,517.50122,429.99 0.008,887,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 310,233.27

Training Expenses 5020201000 253,947.49 0.00 8,576,766.73 56,285.788,887,000.000.008,887,000.00 8,887,000.00 122,429.99 187,803.28 0.00 0.000.00131,517.50122,429.99 0.008,887,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 310,233.27
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Training Expenses 5020201002 8,887,000.00 0.00 8,887,000.00 8,887,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,887,000.00 122,429.99 187,803.28 0.00 0.00 122,429.99310,233.27 131,517.50 0.00 0.00 253,947.49 0.00 8,576,766.73 0.00 56,285.78

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 124,629.66 0.00 2,131,370.34 0.002,256,000.00(4,000.00)2,260,000.00 2,256,000.00 115,453.91 9,175.75 0.00 0.000.009,175.75115,453.91 0.002,260,000.00 0.00(4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 124,629.66

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 1,125.00 0.00 874,875.00 0.00876,000.00(4,000.00)880,000.00 876,000.00 1,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,125.00 0.00880,000.00 0.00(4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 1,125.00

ICT Office Supplies 5020301001 498,000.00 0.00 498,000.00 498,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 498,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 498,000.00 0.00 0.00

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 382,000.00 (4,000.00) 378,000.00 382,000.00 (4,000.00) 0.00 0.00 378,000.00 1,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,125.001,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,125.00 0.00 376,875.00 0.00 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 98,331.91 0.00 501,668.09 0.00600,000.000.00600,000.00 600,000.00 98,331.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0098,331.91 0.00600,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 98,331.91

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 0.00 0.00 98,000.00 0.0098,000.000.0098,000.00 98,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0098,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 98,000.00 0.00 98,000.00 98,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,000.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Books 5020322002 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 25,172.75 0.00 626,827.25 0.00652,000.000.00652,000.00 652,000.00 15,997.00 9,175.75 0.00 0.000.009,175.7515,997.00 0.00652,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 25,172.75

Utility Expenses 5020400000 219,493.18 0.00 860,506.82 0.001,080,000.000.001,080,000.00 1,080,000.00 135,160.41 84,332.77 0.00 0.000.0084,332.77135,160.41 0.001,080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 219,493.18

Water Expenses 5020401000 18,647.38 0.00 61,352.62 0.0080,000.000.0080,000.00 80,000.00 10,316.51 8,330.87 0.00 0.000.008,330.8710,316.51 0.0080,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 18,647.38

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 200,845.80 0.00 799,154.20 0.001,000,000.000.001,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 124,843.90 76,001.90 0.00 0.000.0076,001.90124,843.90 0.001,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 200,845.80

Communication Expenses 5020500000 312,315.69 0.00 546,844.31 140,840.001,000,000.000.001,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 393,598.00 59,557.69 0.00 0.000.00143,717.69168,598.00 0.001,000,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 453,155.69

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 398.00 0.00 109,602.00 0.00110,000.000.00110,000.00 110,000.00 398.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00398.00 0.00110,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 398.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 176,917.69 0.00 357,242.31 5,840.00540,000.000.00540,000.00 540,000.00 123,200.00 59,557.69 0.00 0.000.0053,717.69123,200.00 0.00540,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 182,757.69

Mobile 5020502001 220,000.00 0.00 220,000.00 220,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 220,000.00 123,200.00 26,240.00 0.00 0.00 123,200.00149,440.00 20,400.00 0.00 0.00 143,600.00 0.00 70,560.00 0.00 5,840.00

Landline 5020502002 320,000.00 0.00 320,000.00 320,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 320,000.00 0.00 33,317.69 0.00 0.00 0.0033,317.69 33,317.69 0.00 0.00 33,317.69 0.00 286,682.31 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 135,000.00 0.00 80,000.00 135,000.00350,000.000.00350,000.00 350,000.00 270,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.0090,000.0045,000.00 0.00350,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 270,000.00

Confidential, Intelligence and Extraordinary Expenses 5021000000 82,500.00 0.00 115,500.00 0.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 33,000.00 49,500.00 0.00 0.000.0049,500.0033,000.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 82,500.00

Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 5021003000 82,500.00 0.00 115,500.00 0.00198,000.000.00198,000.00 198,000.00 33,000.00 49,500.00 0.00 0.000.0049,500.0033,000.00 0.00198,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 82,500.00

Professional Services 5021100000 123,664.93 0.00 2,736,335.07 0.002,860,000.000.002,860,000.00 2,860,000.00 123,664.93 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00123,664.93 0.002,860,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 123,664.93

Legal Services 5021101000 1,790.00 0.00 8,210.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 1,790.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,790.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,790.00

Consultancy Services 5021103000 0.00 0.00 2,728,125.00 0.002,728,125.00(121,875.00)2,850,000.00 2,728,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.002,850,000.00 0.00(121,875.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Consultancy Services 5021103002 2,850,000.00 (121,875.00) 2,728,125.00 2,850,000.00 (121,875.00) 0.00 0.00 2,728,125.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,728,125.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 121,874.93 0.00 0.07 0.00121,875.00121,875.000.00 121,875.00 121,874.93 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00121,874.93 0.000.00 0.00121,875.00 0.00 0.00 121,874.93

General Services 5021200000 11,391.69 0.00 398,608.31 0.00410,000.000.00410,000.00 410,000.00 10,941.69 450.00 0.00 0.000.00450.0010,941.69 0.00410,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,391.69

Environment/Sanitary Services 5021201000 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.0060,000.000.0060,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other General Services 5021299000 11,391.69 0.00 338,608.31 0.00350,000.000.00350,000.00 350,000.00 10,941.69 450.00 0.00 0.000.00450.0010,941.69 0.00350,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 11,391.69

Other General Services 5021299099 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 10,941.69 450.00 0.00 0.00 10,941.6911,391.69 450.00 0.00 0.00 11,391.69 0.00 338,608.31 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 10,425.00 0.00 1,362,075.00 12,500.001,385,000.000.001,385,000.00 1,385,000.00 2,925.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.000.007,500.002,925.00 0.001,385,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 22,925.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 10,000.00 0.00 450,000.00 12,500.00472,500.0022,500.00450,000.00 472,500.00 2,500.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.000.007,500.002,500.00 0.00450,000.00 0.0022,500.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 0.00 22,500.00 22,500.00 0.00 22,500.00 0.00 0.00 22,500.00 2,500.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.0022,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,500.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5021305003 450,000.00 0.00 450,000.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 425.00 0.00 699,575.00 0.00700,000.000.00700,000.00 700,000.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00425.00 0.00700,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 425.00

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 700,000.00 0.00 700,000.00 700,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 700,000.00 425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 425.00425.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 425.00 0.00 699,575.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 92,500.00 0.0092,500.00(22,500.00)115,000.00 92,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00115,000.00 0.00(22,500.00) 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Other Property, Plant and 5021399000 0.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00120,000.000.00120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00120,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 5021399099 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 171,004.62 0.00 498,995.38 0.00670,000.000.00670,000.00 670,000.00 148,818.37 22,186.25 0.00 0.000.0022,186.25148,818.37 0.00670,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 171,004.62

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 14,055.30 0.00 5,944.70 0.0020,000.000.0020,000.00 20,000.00 5,058.12 8,997.18 0.00 0.000.008,997.185,058.12 0.0020,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 14,055.30

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 5,058.12 8,997.18 0.00 0.00 5,058.1214,055.30 8,997.18 0.00 0.00 14,055.30 0.00 5,944.70 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 94,785.70 0.00 55,214.30 0.00150,000.000.00150,000.00 150,000.00 94,785.70 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0094,785.70 0.00150,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 94,785.70

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 62,163.62 0.00 437,836.38 0.00500,000.000.00500,000.00 500,000.00 48,974.55 13,189.07 0.00 0.000.0013,189.0748,974.55 0.00500,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 62,163.62

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 655,002.15 0.00 2,963,497.84 97,500.013,716,000.004,000.003,712,000.00 3,716,000.00 314,649.41 437,852.75 0.00 0.000.00340,352.74314,649.41 0.003,712,000.00 0.004,000.00 0.00 0.00 752,502.16

Advertising Expenses 5029901000 85,344.00 0.00 614,656.00 0.00700,000.000.00700,000.00 700,000.00 0.00 85,344.00 0.00 0.000.0085,344.000.00 0.00700,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 85,344.00

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.000.005,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.005,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Representation Expenses 5029903000 238,292.00 0.00 1,508,708.00 0.001,747,000.000.001,747,000.00 1,747,000.00 152,383.00 85,909.00 0.00 0.000.0085,909.00152,383.00 0.001,747,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 238,292.00

Rent/Lease Expenses 5029905000 273,199.50 0.00 676,800.50 0.00950,000.000.00950,000.00 950,000.00 136,599.75 136,599.75 0.00 0.000.00136,599.75136,599.75 0.00950,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 273,199.50

Rents - Building and Structures 5029905001 500,000.00 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500,000.00 136,599.75 136,599.75 0.00 0.00 136,599.75273,199.50 136,599.75 0.00 0.00 273,199.50 0.00 226,800.50 0.00 0.00

Rents - Equipment 5029905004 450,000.00 0.00 450,000.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subscription Expenses 5029907000 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.000.0010,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Subscription Expenses 5029907099 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999000 58,166.65 0.00 148,333.34 97,500.01304,000.004,000.00300,000.00 304,000.00 25,666.66 130,000.00 0.00 0.000.0032,499.9925,666.66 0.00300,000.00 0.004,000.00 0.00 0.00 155,666.66

Website Maintenance 5029999001 300,000.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 21,666.66 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 21,666.66151,666.66 32,499.99 0.00 0.00 54,166.65 0.00 148,333.34 0.00 97,500.01

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029999099 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.004,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Capital
Outlays

0.00 0.00 30,903,000.00 0.0030,903,000.000.0030,903,000.00 30,903,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0030,903,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 30,903,000.00 0.0030,903,000.000.0030,903,000.00 30,903,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0030,903,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Buildings and Other Structures 5060404000 0.00 0.00 27,113,000.00 0.0027,113,000.000.0027,113,000.00 27,113,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0027,113,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Structures 5060404099 27,113,000.00 0.00 27,113,000.00 27,113,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,113,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,113,000.00 0.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 3,790,000.00 0.003,790,000.000.003,790,000.00 3,790,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.003,790,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5060405002 350,000.00 0.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5060405003 3,440,000.00 0.00 3,440,000.00 3,440,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,440,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,440,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 3,732,000.00 0.00 3,732,000.00 3,732,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,732,000.00 919,189.38 896,493.64 0.00 0.00 1,815,683.02 919,189.38 896,493.64 0.00 0.00 1,815,683.02 0.00 1,916,316.98 0.00 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 3,732,000.00 0.00 3,732,000.00 3,732,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,732,000.00 919,189.38 896,493.64 0.00 0.00 1,815,683.02 919,189.38 896,493.64 0.00 0.00 1,815,683.02 0.00 1,916,316.98 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 100,169,000.00 0.00 100,169,000.00 100,169,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100,169,000.00 13,524,857.92 12,414,243.74 0.00 0.00 25,939,101.66 12,938,421.68 12,269,986.27 0.00 0.00 25,208,407.95 0.00 74,229,898.34 0.00 730,693.71

Date: Date:Date: Date:
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